## THE



# Gazette. Government Bumban

Anblished by Authority.

THURSDAY, 21st NOVEMBER 1867.

Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation. The paging of this Part commenced with the Number for January 1867.

# PART IV.

#### ACT PASSED BY THE COVERNMENT OF BOMBAY.

The following Act of the Governor of Bombay in Council received the assent of the Right Honorable the Governor on the 11th October 1867, and the assent of His Excellency the Governor General on the 25th October 1867, and is published for general information :-

## BOMBAY.

Act No. V. of 1867.

An Act to amend the Schedule annexed to Act No. XII. of 1866 (Bombay).

Whereas certain persons are privileged by Section XV. of Act Preamble. No. XII. of 1866 (Bombay) in respect of the execution of decrees passed against them, and it is expedient to extend the same privilege to certain

Ladies of rank in the Province of Sind; It is enacted as follows:-

I. The Schedule annexed to (Bombay)

The Schedule annexed to Act No. XII. of 1866 (Bombay) repealed, and another substituted.

Act No. XII. of 1866 (to declare the constitution of Courts of Civil and Criminal Judicature in the Pro-

vince of Sind) is repealed; and the Schedule annexed to this Act shall be taken to be and shall be the Schedule to which reference is made in Section XV. of the said Act No. XII. of 1866 (Bombay).

### SCHEDULE.

- 1. His Highness MEER HUSSEIN ALLY KHAN.
- 2. His Highness MEER HASSAN ALLY KHAN. 3.
- His Highness Meer Abdool Hussein. His Highness Meer Mohummud Khan. 4. His Highness MEER SHAH NAWAZ,

ACTS-34

- 6. His Highness MEER MAHOMED HASSAN.
- 7. His Highness MEER SHERE MAHOMED.
- 8. His Highness MEER SHAH MAHOMED.
- 9. His Highness-MEER KHAN MAHOMED.
- 10. Widow of His Highness Meer Noor Mahomed Khan, Daughter of His Highness Meer Futteh Ally Khan.
  - 11. Widow (second wife) of His Highness MEER MEER MAHOMED KHAN, do. do.
- 12. Wife of His Highness Meer Hussein Ally Khan, Daughter of His Highness Meer Noor Mahomed Khan.
- 13. Wife of His Highness MEER HASSAN ALLY KHAN, Daughter of His Highness MEER NUSSEER KHAN.
- 14. Wife of His Highness the Honorable Meer Mohummud Khan, Talpoor, Daughter of His Highness Meer Sobdar Khan.
  - 15. Daughter of His Highness MEER MORAD ALLY KHAN.
- 16. Widow of Meer Abdoola Khan, Daughter of His Highness Meer Noor Mahomed Khan.
- 17. Widow (third wife) of His Highness Meer Morad Ally Khan, Daughter of Modearuk Khan, Bhorguree.
- 18. Widow (second wife) of His Highness Meer Noor Mahomed Khan, Daughter of Mulik Sobdar, Noomrya.
- 19. Widow (second wife) of His Highness Meer Kuram Ally Khan, Daughter of Alla Bux, Nizamanee.
- 20. Widow (third wife) of His Highness Meer Kuram Ally Khan, Daughter of Mulik Ahmed Khan, Noomrya.

By order of the Right Honorable the Governor,

W. WEDDERBURN,

Under Secretary to Government.

Bombay Castle, 20th November 1867.